Internap Connectivity LLC FRN 0022374508 International 214 Application Attachment #2

The Applicant, Internap Connectivity LLC ("Internap Connectivity"), provides the following information required by 47 CFR §63.18.

- (d) The Applicant has not previously received Section 214 authority from the Commission.
- (e) Internap Connectivity is applying for authority to operate as a facilities-based carrier pursuant to the terms and conditions of §63.18(e)(1) of the Commission's Rules, and as a resale carrier, pursuant to the terms and conditions of §63.18(e)(2) of the Commission's Rules. The Applicant may also provide non-interconnected private line services on a resale basis, pursuant to Commission's Rule 63.18(e)(3). Internap Connectivity requests authority to serve all countries permitted under a grant of global authority. As evidenced by the certification provided, Internap Connectivity will comply with the terms and conditions specified in Commission Rules 63.21, 63.22, and 63.23.4
- (f) No response required.
- (g) The Applicant will use previously authorized, resold facilities to provide the services requested by the Application. Consequently, Applicant is categorically excluded from environmental assessment under Commission Rule 1.1306.⁵
- (h) The following entities hold a 10% or more ownership interest in Internap Connectivity:

Name: Internap Corporation

Business Address: 12120 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 330, Reston, VA

Citizenship: United States State of Formation: Delaware Ownership Interest: 100%

Primary Business: Colocation, Cloud and Network Services

Internap Corporation is a publicly traded corporation. The following entity holds a 10% or more ownership in Internap Corporation:

Name: GAMCO Investors, Inc.

Business Address: One Corporate Center, Rye, New York 10580-1435

Citizenship: United States State of Formation: Delaware

Ownership Interest: 25.29% (as of July 2, 2019)

Primary Business: Securities

¹ 47 C.F.R. § 63.18(e)(1).

² 47 C.F.R. § 63.18(e)(2).

³ 47 C.F.R. § 63.18(e)(3).

⁴ 47 C.F.R. §§ 63.21-63.23.

⁵ 47 C.F.R. §1.1306.

Internap Connectivity LLC FRN 0022374508 International 214 Application Attachment #2

GAMCO Investors, Inc. is a publicly traded company, engaged in the securities business. Its aggregate 25.29% (as of July 2, 2019) ownership interest in Internap Corporation is held among several funds controlled by GAMCO Investors, Inc., two of which hold 10% or more ownership in Internap Corporation:

Name: GAMCO Asset Management, Inc.

Business Address: One Corporate Center, Rye, New York 10580-1435

State of Formation: New York Citizenship: United States

Ownership Interest: 12.40% (as of July 2, 2019)

Primary Business: Investment Adviser, Wholly Owned Subsidiary of

GAMCO Investors, Inc.

Name: Gabelli Funds, LLC

Business Address: One Corporate Center, Rye, New York 10580-1435

State of Formation: New York Citizenship: United States

Ownership Interest: 10.68% (as of July 2, 2019)

Primary Business: Investment Adviser, Wholly Owned Subsidiary of

GAMCO Investors, Inc.

In addition, GAMCO Investors, Inc. is under the direct or indirect control of Mario J. Gabelli, a U.S. citizen, whose business address is One Corporate Center, Rye New York 10580-1435.

No other person or entity can assert a 10% or more ownership in the Applicant.